504805883 03/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4852615

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE O	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/21/2012	11/21/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FORSALEBYOWNER.		RP.	11/21/2012	
		······································		
		Name	Execution Date	
STEMWEB, INC.			11/21/2012	
		E (RECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:		WEB, INC.		
Street Address:		435 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE		
City:	CHICA	1GO		
State/Country:	ILLINC	JIS		
Postal Code:	60611			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		2 Number		
Patent Number:		D579704		
		0000010		
Patent Number:		9066612		
		9000012		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(248)566-8523		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	<u> </u>	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> using a fax number, in	be sent to	(248)566-8523 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that l</i>	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	(248)566-8523 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (248) 566-8522 jlyons@honigman.com	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	(248)566-8523 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (248) 566-8522 jlyons@honigman.com THOMAS J. APPLEDORN	be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	(248)566-8523 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (248) 566-8522 jlyons@honigman.com THOMAS J. APPLEDORN 39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SI	be sent via US Mail. UITE 101	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to f provideo	(248)566-8523 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (248) 566-8522 jlyons@honigman.com THOMAS J. APPLEDORN	be sent via US Mail. UITE 101	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	(248)566-8523 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (248) 566-8522 jlyons@honigman.com THOMAS J. APPLEDORN 39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SI BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN	be sent via US Mail. UITE 101	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : :	(248)566-8523 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (248) 566-8522 jlyons@honigman.com THOMAS J. APPLEDORN 39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SI BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN	be sent via US Mail. UITE 101	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	(248)566-8523 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (248) 566-8522 jlyons@honigman.com THOMAS J. APPLEDORN 39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SI BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN : 237432-424436	be sent via US Mail. UITE 101	

504805883

Total Attachments: 4
source=certified copy - FORSALEBYOWNERCOM CORP(26976587_1)#page1.tif
source=certified copy - FORSALEBYOWNERCOM CORP(26976587_1)#page2.tif
source=certified copy - FORSALEBYOWNERCOM CORP(26976587_1)#page3.tif
source=certified copy - FORSALEBYOWNERCOM CORP(26976587_1)#page4.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on February 28, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

121121000536

New York State Department of State Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12231 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FORSALEBYOWNER.COM CORP.

INTO

STEMWEB, INC.

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified by the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation as follows:

FIRST: An agreement and plan of merger has been adopted by the board of directors of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation, providing for the merger described herein.

SECOND: The name of the subsidiary corporation to be merged, the certificate of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State on April 7, 2000, is forsalebyowner.com corp.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation, the certificate of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State on September 13, 2001, is Stemweb, Inc.

FOURTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the surviving corporation, as set forth in the agreement and plan of merger, are as follows:

DESIGNATION

NUMBER

COMMON SHARES, PAR VALUE (\$.0001 per share)

1000

PATENT REEL: 045118 FRAME: 0381

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof, as of the date first above written.

STEMWEB, INC.

By: Name: Phil Doherty Title: Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 045118 FRAME: 0382

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

RECEIVED

1211210008

MERGER OF

FORSALEBYOWNER.COM CORP.

INTO

STEMWEB, INC.

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law.

Filed by: <u>Stemweb, Inc.</u> (Name) <u>435 N. Michigan Avenue</u> (Mailing address) <u>Chicago, IL 60611</u> (City, State and Zip code)

CUSTOMER REF. # 429 404 SAL

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARIMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 2 1 2012 IN D BY:.

PATENT REEL: 045118 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 03/06/2018

2012 NOV 21 PM 12: 05